
 

 

 

August 01, 2023 
 
Dear 2023 RCHR Masters Participants, 
 

Thank you for participating in this years’ Royal Canadian Henley Regatta Masters held Sunday 
August 6th 2023. 

 
Due to unforeseen scheduling circumstances in the format of this year’s Championship regatta the 

following events cannot be scheduled according to the published progressions: 
 

 Event  9 Mens F-I Double 

 Event 11 Mens Aa-D Quad 

 Event 12 Womens AA-D Quad 

 Event 14 Mens E-I 72.5k Single 

 Event 15 Womens C Single 

 Event 17 Womens AA-C Eight 

 Event 26 Womens AA-B Quad 

 Event 30 Womens C Double 

 Event 32 Mens AA-B SIngle 

 Event 37 Womens AA-A Single 

 Event 44 Mens AA-B Double 

 Event 46 Womens AA-B Double 

 Event 10 Mixed A-E Quad 
  
Therefore, in order to accommodate all those involved in this year’s regatta, the OC has made the 
decision to deviate from the published progressions and structure the regatta as follows: all races 
(heats and finals) will be run in sequence.  
 
Sunday’s racing will start (weather permitting) at 8:00a with Event 1 Womens Masters D-I Pair Final,  
followed by the events listed above racing as either a heat or a straight final. Medals for heated 
events will be awarded based on fastest time. 
For Heated events, fastest time of the first Heat will be called into the Grandstand and remain in 
their boat until the remaining heat(s) complete their racing.  Once each event is complete, the 
fastest time will be awarded Henley Gold.  
 
The Canadian crew with the fastest time will be awarded RCA National Championship Medal in the 
same manner. Therefore, we could have two crews pulling into the Grandstand at the same time 
while the remaining Heat(s) are finished. If a Canadian Crew has the fastest time they will be 
awarded both Henley Gold and RCA National Championship Gold. 
 



 

 

 

All medals will be awarded in the Grandstand after each Final or Heats. 
 
Any account holder who have submitted a scratch as a result of a conflict in their schedules will be 
reinstated into the Draw at request. 
 
For those who wish to place a late entry into any event based on availability, the OC will remove the 
additional fee for late entry for any/all Masters events. Standard registration fees will apply. Late 
entries are now open, please visit the registrar to enter. 
 

 
Thank you, see you at the coaches meeting. 
     
                  
Peter Scott 
Chair, Royal Canadian Henley Regatta 
9056509995 
 



The 138th Royal Canadian Henley Masters Regatta
6 August 2023

2023 Henley Masters Preliminary  Draw
August 6, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Time Race Status

1 1 Womens Masters D-I Pair F 1 Final Only 08:00 Scheduled
2 3 4 283 (E)

DON RC

2 Michaud, Laurie

1 Faccani-Von Buren,
Vilma

5 63 (F)

ENDEAVOUR (INT)

2 James, Alix

1 Schneider, Angela

6 7 8

2 2 Mens Masters H-L Single F 1 Final Only 08:07 Scheduled
2 403 (I)

HEROES' (INT)

S Gilliland, Michael

3 319 (J)

EDMONTON

S Aarts, Jacques

4 88 (H)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

S Emmel, Richard

5 31 (J)

ST. CATHARINES

S Lovett, Jack

6 159 (H)

ARGONAUT

S Fisher, Bruce

7 8

3 3 Womens Masters F-L Single F 1 Final Only 08:14 Scheduled
2 286 (G)

DON RC

S MacDonald, Heather

3 81 (G)

ENDEAVOUR (INT)

S Graubard, Cinda

4 284 (G)

DON RC

S Ohberg, Jane

5 246 (F)

OTTAWA

S Schlieman, Sandy

6 322 (F)

LEANDER

S Repa, MaryAnn

7 8

4 4 Mens Masters AA-D 72.5kg Double F 1 Final Only 08:21 Scheduled
2 3 235 (AA)

GENESEE (INT)

S Hannon, Nicholas

B Sankey, Frank

4 247 (B)

OTTAWA

S Lill, Chris

B Hammell, Jeff

5 160 (B)

ARGONAUT

S Sela, Dean

B Lad, Sunny

6 7 8

5 6 Mens Masters AA-B Coxed Four F 1 Final Only 08:28 Scheduled
2 3 366 (B)

W. RESERVE (INT)

C Sass, Leah

4 Kozak, James

3 Meister, Erik

2 Ruflin, Justin

1 Shoemaker, Nathaniel

4 363 (A)

CRI (INT)

C Abston, Joshua

4 Corcoran, Paul

3 ONeill, Kevin

2 Bedard, Marcel

1 L'Heureux, Jacob

5 419 (A)

BUFFALO R (INT)

C Knorr, Daniel

4 Witt, Andrew

3 Taraboletti, Michael

2 Rusch, Gregory

1 Beckstein, George

6 94 (B)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

C degutis, kimberly

4 Schonewald, Matt

3 Ceglio, Christopher

2 Jablonski, Daniel

1 heaslip, john

7 8
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The 138th Royal Canadian Henley Masters Regatta
6 August 2023

2023 Henley Masters Preliminary  Draw
August 6, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Time Race Status

6 7 Womens Masters E Single F 1 Final Only 08:35 Scheduled
2 3 248 (E)

OTTAWA

S Chadwick, Michele

4 103 (E)

SOUTH NIAGARA

S Chopin, Rhonda

5 271 (E)

HANLAN BC

S Edmunds, Sunja

6 7 8

7 8 Mens Masters E Single F 1 Final Only 08:42 Scheduled
2 249 (E)

OTTAWA

S Marland, Rob

3 28 (E)

OTTAWA

S Kanellos, Nicholas

4 418 (G)

RIVERFRONT (INT)

S Pape, Scott

5 200 (E)

PETERBOROUGH

S Nevills, Michael

6 378 (E)

TWO RIVERS

S Randall, Tim

7 8

8 9 Mens Masters F-I Double H 1 Fst Time Cbn Heats 08:49 Scheduled
2 406 (H)

HEROES' (INT)

S Gilliland, Michael

B Gilliland, Jeff

3 323 (K)

LEANDER

S Andreychuk, Conrad

B Jeans, Kenneth

4 411 (F)

NOTRE DAME

S Burgoyne, William

B Jaski, Jon

5 201 (G)

PETERBOROUGH

S Love, Brian

B Nelson, John

6 388 (H)

WEST SIDE (INT)

S valeri, raymond

B Baker, Robert

7 8

9 9 Mens Masters F-I Double H 2 Fst Time Cbn Heats 08:56 Scheduled
2 91 (F)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

S Bannister, Michael

B O'Brien, Andrew

3 89 (I)

OTSEGO (INT)

S Keith, Langhorne

B Ryan, Edward

4 118 (G)

BURNSTOWN

S Robson, Mark

B Hall, Leo

5 82 (G)

BERGRN (INT)

S Currey, Ralph

B McCarthy, James

6 115 (F)

SOUTH NIAGARA

S Rogers, Todd

B Fowler, Robert

7 8

10 10 Womens AA-B Coxed Four F 1 Final Only 09:03 Scheduled
2 218 (B)

ST. CATHARINES

C Rosloski, Rebecca

4 Costantini, Karen

3 Shewfelt, Kelly

2 Marchand, Meghan

1 Stoutenburg, Marlo

3 124 (A)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

C Kolaga, Alison

4 Wayment-Steele,
Hannah

3 Rogers, Sarah Kate

2 Belozerova, Abigail

1 Lichter, Elizabeth

4 379 (A)

W. RESERVE (INT)

C Johnston, Elizabeth

4 VanLear, Leah

3 Keleske, Charlotte

2 Switzer, Margaret

1 Jaworski, Nicolette

5 125 (AA)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

C Sichel, Jennifer

4 O'Connell, Erin

3 Salbinski, Lauren

2 George, Mackenzie

1 Belozerova, Sabrina

6 250 (C)

OTTAWA

C Courtney-Cheung,
Beatrice

4 Cheung, Catherine

3 Ecklund, Melanie

2 Salter MacDonald,
Caitlin

1 Gordon, Laura

7 324 (A)

LEANDER

C Okuda-Rayfuse, Myma

4 Hutchinson, Claire

3 Winterburn, Julie

2 Iseppon, Taylor

1 Robinson, Gillian

8 236 (A)

GENESEE (INT)

C Ciocca, Jackson

4 Schoenecker, Carol

3 Nowicki, Paige

2 Van Dongen, Rachel

1 Kilmartin, Megan
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The 138th Royal Canadian Henley Masters Regatta
6 August 2023

2023 Henley Masters Preliminary  Draw
August 6, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Time Race Status

11 11 Mens AA-D Quad H 1 Fst Time Cbn Heats 09:10 Scheduled
2 102 (D)

SOUTH NIAGARA

4 Fuller, Kevin

3 Madronich, James

2 Leigh, James

1 McReynolds, Shane

3 202 (A)

PETERBOROUGH

4 bullock, daniel

3 Wing, Dylan

2 Kane, Owen

1 Seaby, Matthew

4 64 (E)

ENDEAVOUR (INT)

4 Leaver, Robert

3 Gilmartin, James

2 McLaughlin, Jeff

1 Peters, David

5 299 (A)

MONTREAL

4 Gascon-Lefebvre,
Mathieu

3 Raffi, Damien

2 Kham, Philippe

1 Choinière, Charles

6 173 (C)

ARGONAUT

4 Holmes, Jonathan

3 Scannell, John

2 Bolton, Graham

1 Klein, Achiya

7 8

12 11 Mens AA-D Quad H 2 Fst Time Cbn Heats 09:17 Scheduled
2 3 172 (B)

ARGONAUT

4 Sela, Dean

3 Lad, Sunny

2 Wicks, Thomas

1 Johnson, Paul

4 364 (A)

CRI (INT)

4 Guermont, Everett

3 Meduna, Matthew

2 Arnold, Aaron

1 Birosak, Michael

5 161 (C)

ARGONAUT

4 Lorenz, Matthias

3 Ferdowsi, Poorya

2 Veerapen, Jayen

1 Crockatt, Cameron

6 251 (C)

OTTAWA

4 Aubin, Eric

3 Higgins, Steve

2 Lill, Chris

1 Hammell, Jeff

7 8

13 12 Womens D-I Quad H 1 Fst Time Cbn Heats 09:24 Scheduled
2 203 (D)

PETERBOROUGH

4 Brinkman, Rebecca

3 Wright-Beulow,
Adrienne

2 MacKenzie, Kate

1 Germa, Tracey

3 393 (F)

DON RC

4 Strachan, Carrie

3 Larmondin, Leanne

2 Soucy-Fraser, Louise

1 MacDonald, Heather

4 252 (E)

OTTAWA

4 Fournier, Julia

3 Reid, Dana

2 McEvoy, Maureen

1 Germann, Karin

5 104 (E)

SOUTH NIAGARA

4 Lamoureux, Kathleen

3 Kelly, Maureen

2 Belfry, Michelle

1 Neilson, Tanya

6 237 (F)

GENESEE (INT)

4 Lennon, Lisa

3 Sukiennicki, Teresa

2 Vosburgh, Kathleen

1 Lopes-Little, Divani
(Giva)

7 8

14 12 Womens D-I Quad H 2 Fst Time Cbn Heats 09:31 Scheduled
2 221 (D)

ARGONAUT

4 Ainley, Kelley

3 Cochrane-Brink, Kate

2 Baillie, Deb

1 Ellis, Jeany

3 46 (D)

BELMONT (INT)

4 Bower, Jennifer

3 Stewart, Rhonda

2 Isaacson, Julie

1 Bhalla, Stacey

4 65 (E)

ENDEAVOUR (INT)

4 Wright, Lesleh

3 Malcolm, Kristine

2 Goodness, Christine

1 Brown, Kerry

5 66 (G)

ENDEAVOUR (INT)

4 James, Alix

3 Schneider, Angela

2 Holland, Christiana

1 Graubard, Cinda

6 152 (E)

VCRC

4 Walinga, Jennifer

3 Platt, Julie

2 Ross, Tanya

1 Moore, Cheri

7 8
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The 138th Royal Canadian Henley Masters Regatta
6 August 2023

2023 Henley Masters Preliminary  Draw
August 6, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Time Race Status

15 13 Mens E-I Coxed Four F 1 Final Only 09:38 Scheduled
2 423 (E)

CHINOOK (INT)

C Hall, Martine

4 Greene, William

3 Ingleton, Brad

2 Wink, Robert

1 McDonogh, Richard

3 155 (E)

CRI (INT)

C LIANG, JESSICA

4 Hudanich, John

3 Bayko, Rick

2 Tola, Pablo

1 Covella, Ben

4 68 (E)

ENDEAVOUR (INT)

C Felso, August

4 Owens, Jeffrey

3 O'Brien, Ian

2 Bennett, Thomas

1 Mauro, Jeff

5 422 (E)

BUFFALO R (INT)

C Cannavo, Michael

4 McClenahan, Terry
Richard

3 Cannavo, Tom

2 Boyd, Christopher

1 McCarthy, Paul

6 326 (E)

LEANDER

C Akitt, Kaitlyn

4 Pollock, Craig

3 Jansen, Mark

2 Kott, Gregory

1 Akitt, J. Grant

7 95 (F)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

C degutis, kimberly

4 Jablonski, Daniel

3 Heimlicher, Paul

2 Cook, Ernest

1 Manfredi, Joe

8 367 (G)

W. RESERVE (INT)

C Leung, Steven

4 Lasby, Bill

3 Kopp, Paul

2 Hornick, Thomas

1 Emmet, Robert

16 14 Mens E-I 72.5kg Single H 1 Fst Time Cbn Heats 09:45 Scheduled
2 387 (G)

GEORGIAN BAY

S Ruttan, Steve

3 320 (F)

EDMONTON

S Attwood, Ken

4 29 (E)

OTTAWA

S Kanellos, Nicholas

5 380 (F)

TWO RIVERS

S Oliver, Eric

6 164 (F)

OTTAWA

S taylor, stewart

7 354 (H)

LWRC

S Dwyer, Jim

8

17 14 Mens E-I 72.5kg Single H 2 Fst Time Cbn Heats 09:52 Scheduled
2 169 (G)

ST. CATHARINES

S Blackwood, Chris

3 405 (G)

HEROES' (INT)

S Gilliland, Jeff

4 148 (H)

ST. CATHARINES

S Makkreel, Edward

5 373 (G)

GEORGIAN BAY

S Haag, Rob

6 272 (I)

HANLAN BC

S Dhanota, Avtar

7 8

18 15 Womens Masters C Single H 1 Fst Time Cbn Heats 09:59 Scheduled
2 327 (C)

LEANDER

S Vraets, Adrienne

3 223 (C)

RIDLEY GRAD

S Corbett-Brown, Laura

4 315 (C)

DON RC

S Smith, Lesley

5 106 (C)

SOUTH NIAGARA

S Rodger, Tanya

6 10 (C)

SHERBROOKE

S Boucher, Marie-Amélie

7 8

19 15 Womens Masters C Single H 2 Fst Time Cbn Heats 10:06 Scheduled
2 3 243 (C)

CALGARY

S Wilderdijk, Margot

4 138 (C)

OTTAWA

S Inch, Rachel

5 107 (C)

SOUTH NIAGARA

S Gula, Deb

6 224 (C)

RIDLEY GRAD

S Barrow, Catherine

7 8
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The 138th Royal Canadian Henley Masters Regatta
6 August 2023

2023 Henley Masters Preliminary  Draw
August 6, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Time Race Status

20 16 Mens Masters C Single - Raymond Judson Memorial Trophy F 1 Final Only 10:13 Scheduled
2 121 (C)

W. RESERVE (INT)

S Duran-Castillo, Miguel

3 143 (C)

SASKATOON

S Ukrainetz, David

4 108 (C)

SOUTH NIAGARA

S Leigh, James

5 158 (C)

ENERGIA (INT)

S Tsebro, Pavlo

6 273 (D)

HANLAN BC

S Szonyi, Eric

7 37 (C)

BURNSTOWN

S Mactaggart, Andrew

8

21 17 Womens Masters AA-C Eight H 1 Fst Time Cbn Heats 10:20 Scheduled
2 274 (C)

HANLAN BC

C Wimpenny, Adelaide

8 Brigley, Kelly

7 Clingen, Tracey

6 Whittaker, Rhianne

5 Sturrock, Shelby

4 Bolton, Janet

3 Kramer, Anneke

2 Park, Lauren

1 Collins-Mrakas, Alison

3 381 (B)

W. RESERVE (INT)

C Johnston, Elizabeth

8 Goodman, Jennifer L.

7 Sieberth, Cara

6 Petraszko, Heather

5 Keleske, Charlotte

4 VanLear, Leah

3 Switzer, Margaret

2 Abbott, Karen

1 Romilly, Sharon

4 397 (B)

ROCHESTER (INT)

C Turney, Jennifer

8 Webster, Carrie

7 Spallina, Samantha

6 McCoy, Lystra

5 Smith, Kaitlin

4 Seyfried, Ashley

3 Tidd, Katy

2 HERRON, FLYNN

1 Marino, Laura

5 163 (A)

ARGONAUT

C Miedema, Theresa

8 Treadwell, Piper

7 Lawrence, Julia

6 Tanner, Jayme

5 England, Meaghan

4 Guespin, Caroline

3 Ogonek, Carly

2 Basra, Jasmeen

1 Hatherly, Erika

6 219 (C)

ST. CATHARINES

C Rosloski, Rebecca

8 Costantini, Karen

7 Shewfelt, Kelly

6 Marchand, Meghan

5 Whittard, Krista

4 Sferrazza, Lindsay

3 Ceccato, Rae

2 Lockyer, Ronna

1 Stoutenburg, Marlo

7 234 (C)

RIDLEY GRAD

C Denham, Michelle

8 Teini, Melanie

7 Charrois, Veronica

6 Smith, Penelope

5 Cooper, Erica

4 Verge, Kate

3 Bigford, Shannon

2 Gagne, Faye

1 Mohammed, Alie

8

22 17 Womens Masters AA-C Eight H 2 Fst Time Cbn Heats 10:27 Scheduled
2 69 (C)

ENDEAVOUR (INT)

C Felso, August

8 Bellantoni, Janet

7 Brown, Kerry

6 Rockett, Emily

5 Lee, Arianna

4 Staebler, Nora

3 Goodness, Christine

2 Gralewicz, Margaret

1 Owens, Bleu

3 416 (B)

BUFFALO R (INT)

C Cannavo, Michael

8 Epes-Oballim, Hilary

7 Donnelly, Mairead

6 Felton, Tess

5 Wisoff, Sophie

4 de Oliveira, Devi

3 Cao, Tiffany

2 Shulman, Jennifer

1 Goltz, Susan Conley

4 126 (AA)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

C Sichel, Jennifer

8 Wayment-Steele,
Hannah

7 Rogers, Sarah Kate

6 Belozerova, Abigail

5 Lichter, Elizabeth

4 Rojo, Victoria

3 Salbinski, Lauren

2 George, Mackenzie

1 Belozerova, Sabrina

5 328 (A)

LEANDER

C Akitt, Kaitlyn

8 Winterburn, Julie

7 Kowalewicz, Caroline

6 Okuda-Rayfuse, Myma

5 Robinson, Gillian

4 Jansen, Andrea

3 Iseppon, Taylor

2 Hutchinson, Claire

1 Firth, Cayley

6 162 (B)

ARGONAUT

C Hastings, Charlotte

8 Donovan, Kristin

7 Pozzobon, Nadine

6 Donoho, Kendell

5 Pearson, Shannon

4 Ford, Brett

3 Curtis, Tammy

2 Rutherford, Theodora

1 Della Vedova, Alannah

7 8
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The 138th Royal Canadian Henley Masters Regatta
6 August 2023

2023 Henley Masters Preliminary  Draw
August 6, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Time Race Status

23 18 Mens Masters AA-C Pair F 1 Final Only 10:34 Scheduled
2 3 4 96 (C)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

2 Batchelor, Samuel

1 Schonewald, Matt

5 292 (A)

DON RC

2 Oldham, Aubrey

1 Madill, Logan

6 153 (E)

VCRC

2 White, Craig

1 Marcovitz, David

7 8

24 19 Mens Masters F Single F 1 Final Only 10:41 Scheduled
2 270 (F)

NRS

S Murphy, John

3 329 (F)

LEANDER

S Klajnscek, Richard

4 346 (F)

DON RC

S Pokryvka, Tomas

5 93 (F)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

S O'Brien, Andrew

6 105 (F)

SOUTH NIAGARA

S Michaud, jacques

7 330 (F)

LEANDER

S Demczuk, Michael

8 92 (F)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

S Bannister, Michael

25 20 Mens Masters AA-D 72.5kg Single F 1 Final Only 10:48 Scheduled
2 3 239 (AA)

GENESEE (INT)

S Sankey, Frank

4 294 (D)

DON RC

S Birch, Shae

5 50 (D)

BERGRN (INT)

S Kim, Leonard

6 291 (D)

DON RC

S Dmytrasz, Steve

7 8

26 21 Womens Masters AA-D 59kg Single F 1 Final Only 10:55 Scheduled
2 289 (C)

DON RC

S Smith, Lesley

3 355 (C)

LWRC

S Durack, Jennifer

4 389 (C)

TILLSONBURG

S sykes, donna

5 90 (D)

OTSEGO (INT)

S Gehring, Samantha

6 217 (D)

ST. CATHARINES

S Kovacs, Sandy

7 331 (D)

LEANDER

S Larocque, Debbie

8

27 22 Womens Masters D-I Coxed Four F 1 Final Only 11:02 Scheduled
2 377 (D)

ARGONAUT

C Muir, Victoria

4 Baillie, Deb

3 Ainley, Kelley

2 Cochrane-Brink, Kate

1 Ellis, Jeany

3 396 (E)

ROCHESTER (INT)

C Turney, Jennifer

4 Webster, Carrie

3 Brown, Jennie

2 vial, catalina

1 Strelau, Nancy

4 71 (F)

ENDEAVOUR (INT)

C Wright, Lesleh

4 Friel, Heather

3 Schneider, Angela

2 Bellantoni, Janet

1 Stamp, Jane

5 70 (F)

ENDEAVOUR (INT)

C Pollock, Freya

4 James, Alix

3 Malcolm, Kristine

2 Holland, Christiana

1 Graubard, Cinda

6 317 (E)

DON RC

C Greenwood, Georgia

4 Michaud, Laurie

3 Faccani-Von Buren,
Vilma

2 Strachan, Carrie

1 Soucy-Fraser, Louise

7 238 (F)

GENESEE (INT)

C Shaughnessy, Cailey

4 Lalor, Rosemarie

3 Vosburgh, Kathleen

2 Parker Mincer, Andrea

1 Bartemus, Pamela

8 383 (E)

W. RESERVE (INT)

C Johnston, Elizabeth

4 Romilly, Sharon

3 Weglian, Emily

2 Wagner, Monica

1 Coyne, Maria
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The 138th Royal Canadian Henley Masters Regatta
6 August 2023

2023 Henley Masters Preliminary  Draw
August 6, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Time Race Status

28 23 Mens Masters E Double F 1 Final Only 11:09 Scheduled
2 3 97 (E)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

S Jablonski, Daniel

B Cook, Ernest

4 15 (E)

CHAUTAUQUA (INT

S Leachko, Paul

B Boger, Paul

5 382 (E)

TWO RIVERS

S Randall, Tim

B Oliver, Eric

6 7 8

29 24 Mens Masters G Single - Ralph Manktelow Trophy F 1 Final Only 11:16 Scheduled
2 3 (G)

BERGRN (INT)

S McCarthy, James

3 26 (G)

BURNSTOWN

S Mark, Kevin

4 17 (G)

NEXTCOVER (INT)

Disqualified

S Raisky, Michael

5 404 (G)

HEROES' (INT)

S Gilliland, Jeff

6 216 (G)

RIVERFRONT (INT)

S Pape, Scott

7 8

30 25 Womens Masters E-I 59kg Double F 1 Final Only 11:23 Scheduled
2 3 4 268 (F)

GEORGIAN BAY

S Barr, Diane

B Huet, Chris

5 254 (E)

OTTAWA

S Reid, Dana

B Germann, Karin

6 7 8

31 26 Womens Masters AA-B Quad H 1 Fst Time Cbn Heats 11:30 Scheduled
2 3 174 (A)

ARGONAUT

4 Treadwell, Piper

3 England, Meaghan

2 Lawrence, Julia

1 Guespin, Caroline

4 127 (AA)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

4 Lichter, Elizabeth

3 Rodgers, Isabelle

2 Francissen, Katherine

1 Rojo, Victoria

5 227 (C)

RIDLEY GRAD

4 Pauls, Caitlin

3 Corbett-Brown, Laura

2 Krahulec, Lyn

1 Walker, Katherine

6 316 (B)

MONTREAL

4 Pohl, Nyssa

3 Ferec, Audrey

2 Privé, Salomé

1 Couture Fernandez,
Lea

7 8
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The 138th Royal Canadian Henley Masters Regatta
6 August 2023

2023 Henley Masters Preliminary  Draw
August 6, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Time Race Status

32 26 Womens Masters AA-B Quad H 2 Fst Time Cbn Heats 11:37 Scheduled
2 3 72 (B)

ENDEAVOUR (INT)

4 Lee, Arianna

3 Rockett, Emily

2 Gralewicz, Margaret

1 Owens, Bleu

4 175 (B)

ARGONAUT

4 Hatherly, Erika

3 Heron, Brianne

2 Hernandez, Camila

1 Tanner, Jayme

5 314 (A)

MONTREAL

4 henley, anna

3 Boer, Steph De

2 Radburn, Kathryne

1 Bisson, Daphne

6 275 (A)

HANLAN BC

4 Tsai, Audrey

3 Sturrock, Shelby

2 Park, Lauren

1 Whittaker, Rhianne

7 8

33 27 Mens Masters D Coxed Four F 1 Final Only 11:44 Scheduled
2 369 (D)

W. RESERVE (INT)

C Leung, Steven

4 Meister, Erik

3 Hornick, Thomas

2 Kopp, Paul

1 Lasby, Bill

3 424 (E)

CHINOOK (INT)

C Hall, Martine

4 Greene, William

3 Ingleton, Brad

2 Wink, Robert

1 McDonogh, Richard

4 73 (D)

ENDEAVOUR (INT)

C Wright, Lesleh

4 Owens, Jeffrey

3 O'Brien, Ian

2 Peters, David

1 Leaver, Robert

5 368 (D)

W. RESERVE (INT)

C Johnston, Elizabeth

4 Oldfield, Daniel

3 Luther, Brian

2 gallagher, james

1 Rickman, William

6 98 (D)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

C degutis, kimberly

4 Batchelor, Samuel

3 Schonewald, Matt

2 O'Brien, Andrew

1 Bannister, Michael

7 8

34 28 Mens Masters C Double F 1 Final Only 11:51 Scheduled
2 3 140 (C)

SASKATOON

S Ukrainetz, David

B Bradshaw, Matthew

4 11 (D)

SHERBROOKE

S Blanchette, Nicolas

B Haug, Markus

5 176 (C)

ARGONAUT

S Lorenz, Matthias

B Ferdowsi, Poorya

6 332 (C)

LEANDER

S Kott, Gregory

B Myke, Derek

7 8

35 29 Mens Masters D SIngle F 1 Final Only 11:58 Scheduled
2 32 (D)

W. RESERVE (INT)

S Braun, Charles

3 22 (D)

VCRC

S White, Craig

4 308 (D)

MONTREAL

S Stogornyuk, Andriy

5 390 (D)

DON RC

S Birch, Shae

6 374 (D)

NIAGARA FALLS

S Hyman, James

7 177 (D)

ARGONAUT

S Lawler, Sean

8 266 (D)

CAMBRIDGE RC

S Weinhardt, Robert
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The 138th Royal Canadian Henley Masters Regatta
6 August 2023

2023 Henley Masters Preliminary  Draw
August 6, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Time Race Status

36 30 Womens Masters C Double H 1 Fst Time Cbn Heats 12:05 Scheduled
2 12 (E)

SHERBROOKE

S Jodoin, France

B Dussault, Marylene

3 267 (C)

TILLSONBURG

S Giesbrecht, Tricia

B sykes, donna

4 205 (D)

PETERBOROUGH

S Germa, Tracey

B Wright-Beulow,
Adrienne

5 357 (C)

LWRC

S Durack, Jennifer

B Boyd, Angelyn

6 288 (C)

DON RC

S Thompson, Jacqueline

B Smith, Lesley

7 8

37 30 Womens Masters C Double H 2 Fst Time Cbn Heats 12:12 Scheduled
2 47 (C)

BELMONT (INT)

S Bower, Jennifer

B Stewart, Rhonda

3 168 (C)

BOUCHERVILLE

S Benoit, Chantal

B Charland, Marilyne

4 206 (C)

PETERBOROUGH

S MacKenzie, Kate

B Bell, Melissa

5 276 (C)

HANLAN BC

S Evans, Elene Brett-

B Edmunds, Sunja

6 232 (C)

RIDLEY GRAD

S Smith, Penelope

B Gagne, Faye

7 8

38 30 Womens Masters C Double H 3 Fst Time Cbn Heats 12:19 Scheduled
2 231 (C)

RIDLEY GRAD

S Cooper, Erica

B Barrow, Catherine

3 412 (C)

NOTRE DAME

S Ptasinski, Jennifer

B Barkwell, Monica

4 356 (C)

LWRC

S Jaeger, Carolyn

B Mutsaers, Andrea

5 255 (D)

OTTAWA

S Inch, Rachel

B Fournier, Julia

6 204 (C)

PETERBOROUGH

S Lloyd, Rebecca

B Brinkman, Rebecca

7 8

39 31 Womens Masters E-I 59kg Single F 1 Final Only 12:26 Scheduled
2 3 277 (E)

HANLAN BC

S Collins-Mrakas, Alison

4 150 (H)

ST. CATHARINES

S Markarian, Marion

5 293 (G)

DON RC

S MacDonald, Heather

6 7 8

40 32 Mens Masters AA-B Single H 1 Fst Time Cbn Heats 12:33 Scheduled
2 392 (B)

DON RC

S Oldham, Aubrey

3 213 (A)

LAVAL

S Cys, Florian

4 34 (B)

BARRIE

S Schubert, Jurgen

5 178 (A)

ARGONAUT

S Aytac, Erkam

6 278 (AA)

HANLAN BC

S Wedgwood, Luke

7 145 (B)

SASKATOON

S Bradshaw, Matthew

8 256 (AA)

OTTAWA

S Sloan, Sam
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The 138th Royal Canadian Henley Masters Regatta
6 August 2023

2023 Henley Masters Preliminary  Draw
August 6, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Time Race Status

41 32 Mens Masters AA-B Single H 2 Fst Time Cbn Heats 12:40 Scheduled
2 38 (C)

BURNSTOWN

S Mactaggart, Andrew

3 166 (B)

BUFFALO R (INT)

S Clark, Jesse

4 296 (A)

MONTREAL

S Gascon-Lefebvre,
Mathieu

5 225 (A)

RIDLEY GRAD

S Woelfl, Eric

6 207 (A)

PETERBOROUGH

S Hagopian, Matthew

7 298 (A)

MONTREAL

S Hooper, Barry

8

42 33 Mens Masters E-I 72.5kg Double F 1 Final Only 12:47 Scheduled
2 3 4 146 (H)

ST. CATHARINES

S Makkreel, Edward

B Darte, George

5 321 (H)

EDMONTON

S Aarts, Jacques

B Attwood, Ken

6 7 8

43 34 Womens Masters C Cox Four F 1 Final Only 12:54 Scheduled
2 180 (C)

ARGONAUT

C Hastings, Charlotte

4 Donoho, Kendell

3 Pozzobon, Nadine

2 Donovan, Kristin

1 Pearson, Shannon

3 318 (C)

DON RC

C Greenwood, Georgia

4 Michaud, Laurie

3 Faccani-Von Buren,
Vilma

2 Larmondin, Leanne

1 Goodman, Alanna

4 179 (B)

ARGONAUT

C Miedema, Theresa

4 Ryan, Caireen

3 Heron, Brianne

2 Ogonek, Carly

1 Hernandez, Camila

5 74 (C)

ENDEAVOUR (INT)

C Felso, August

4 Bellantoni, Janet

3 Lee, Arianna

2 Staebler, Nora

1 Brown, Kerry

6 384 (C)

W. RESERVE (INT)

C Johnston, Elizabeth

4 Petraszko, Heather

3 Sieberth, Cara

2 Goodman, Jennifer L.

1 Abbott, Karen

7 240 (C)

GENESEE (INT)

C Shaughnessy, Cailey

4 Lennon, Lisa

3 Schoenecker, Carol

2 Van Dongen, Rachel

1 Lopes-Little, Divani
(Giva)

8

44 35 Mens Masters C Cox Four F 1 Final Only 13:01 Scheduled
2 3 99 (C)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

C degutis, kimberly

4 Batchelor, Samuel

3 Ceglio, Christopher

2 heaslip, john

1 Manfredi, Joe

4 181 (C)

ARGONAUT

C Muir, Victoria

4 Holmes, Jonathan

3 Scannell, John

2 Bolton, Graham

1 Klein, Achiya

5 345 (C)

LEANDER

C Akitt, Kaitlyn

4 Butler, Johnathon

3 Andrews, Brandan

2 Jansen, Mark

1 Pollock, Craig

6 370 (C)

W. RESERVE (INT)

C Leung, Steven

4 Oldfield, Daniel

3 Spatny, Scott

2 Ruflin, Justin

1 Kozak, James

7 8
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The 138th Royal Canadian Henley Masters Regatta
6 August 2023

2023 Henley Masters Preliminary  Draw
August 6, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Time Race Status

45 36 Mens Masters D Double F 1 Final Only 13:08 Scheduled
2 3 279 (D)

HANLAN BC

S Szonyi, Eric

B de Miranda, Antonio
Amaury

4 182 (D)

ARGONAUT

S Kurvits, Paul

B Veerapen, Jayen

5 257 (D)

OTTAWA

S Aubin, Eric

B Higgins, Steve

6 7 8

46 37 Womens Masters AA-A Single H 1 Fst Time Cbn Heats 13:15 Scheduled
2 226 (AA)

RIDLEY GRAD

S Pieneman, Gina

3 129 (A)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

S O'Connell, Erin

4 214 (A)

LAVAL

S Neumark-Gaudet, Léa

5 421 (AA)

BUFFALO R (INT)

S de Oliveira, Devi

6 171 (AA)

CRI (INT)

S Greven, Emily

7 305 (A)

DON RC

S Pidgen, Sarah

8

47 37 Womens Masters AA-A Single H 2 Fst Time Cbn Heats 13:22 Scheduled
2 303 (A)

DON RC

S Goodman, Alanna

3 128 (AA)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

S Rojo, Victoria

4 304 (AA)

MONTREAL

S Privé, Salomé

5 130 (A)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

S Lichter, Elizabeth

6 136 (A)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

S Rodgers, Isabelle

7 8

48 38 Womens Masters D Single F 1 Final Only 13:29 Scheduled
2 183 (D)

ARGONAUT

S Ryan, Caireen

3 375 (D)

NIAGARA FALLS

S Hyman, Jane

4 287 (D)

DON RC

S Thompson, Jacqueline

5 333 (D)

LEANDER

S Henry, Kris

6 33 (D)

W. RESERVE (INT)

S Braun, Becca

7 8

49 39 Womens Masters AA-C Pair F 1 Final Only 13:36 Scheduled
2 132 (AA)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

2 Salbinski, Lauren

1 Belozerova, Abigail

3 18 (E)

VCRC

2 Walinga, Jennifer

1 Platt, Julie

4 258 (C)

OTTAWA

2 Ecklund, Melanie

1 Cheung, Catherine

5 131 (A)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

2 Wayment-Steele,
Hannah

1 Rogers, Sarah Kate

6 334 (A)

LEANDER

2 Winterburn, Julie

1 Kowalewicz, Caroline

7 8
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The 138th Royal Canadian Henley Masters Regatta
6 August 2023

2023 Henley Masters Preliminary  Draw
August 6, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Time Race Status

50 40 Womens Masters B Single F 1 Final Only 13:43 Scheduled
2 3 306 (B)

MONTREAL

S Pohl, Nyssa

4 307 (B)

MONTREAL

S Wishanji, Alisha

5 280 (B)

HANLAN BC

S Evans, Elene Brett-

6 228 (B)

RIDLEY GRAD

S Pauls, Caitlin

7 8

51 42 Mens Masters E-I Quad F 1 Final Only 13:50 Scheduled
2 3 335 (I)

LEANDER

4 Andreychuk, Conrad

3 Jeans, Kenneth

2 Gumulak, Henry

1 Smith, Sandy

4 358 (F)

LWRC

4 Nolte, Volker

3 Smith, Andrew

2 Stiles, Peter

1 Dwyer, Jim

5 100 (F)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

4 Jablonski, Daniel

3 Heimlicher, Paul

2 Manfredi, Joe

1 Cook, Ernest

6 395 (F)

ROCHESTER (INT)

4 Lopez, Hector

3 Mantena, Ravi

2 Raith, Michael

1 Allen, Jeffrey

7 8

52 43 Womens Masters C Quad F 1 Final Only 13:57 Scheduled
2 3 75 (B)

ENDEAVOUR (INT)

4 Lee, Arianna

3 Rockett, Emily

2 Brown, Kerry

1 Owens, Bleu

4 402 (C)

DON RC

4 Pidgen, Sarah

3 Thompson, Jacqueline

2 Smith, Lesley

1 Faccani-Von Buren,
Vilma

5 109 (C)

SOUTH NIAGARA

4 Rodger, Tanya

3 Timms, Catherine

2 Chopin, Rhonda

1 VanBaalen, Shannon

6 233 (C)

RIDLEY GRAD

4 Charrois, Veronica

3 Teini, Melanie

2 Cooper, Erica

1 Mohammed, Alie

7 8

53 44 Mens Masters AA-B Double H 1 Fst Time Cbn Heats 14:04 Scheduled
2 336 (AA)

LEANDER

S Lauzon, Matthew

B Andrews, Brandan

3 301 (A)

MONTREAL

S Raffi, Damien

B Choinière, Charles

4 185 (B)

ARGONAUT

S Johnson, Paul

B Wicks, Thomas

5 184 (B)

ARGONAUT

S Crockatt, Cameron

B Lorenz, Matthias

6 195 (B)

BROCK

S Batey, Brandon

B Glover, Scott

7 8
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The 138th Royal Canadian Henley Masters Regatta
6 August 2023

2023 Henley Masters Preliminary  Draw
August 6, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Time Race Status

54 44 Mens Masters AA-B Double H 2 Fst Time Cbn Heats 14:11 Scheduled
2 3 193 (AA)

CLARKSON (INT)

S Jackson, Sean

B Ross, Benjamin

4 259 (A)

OTTAWA

S Cupillari, Julian

B Sloan, Sam

5 186 (B)

ARGONAUT

S Aytac, Erkam

B Lawler, Sean

6 300 (B)

MONTREAL

S Gascon-Lefebvre,
Mathieu

B Kham, Philippe

7 8

55 45 Womens Masters E-I Double F 1 Final Only 14:18 Scheduled
2 269 (F)

GEORGIAN BAY

S Barr, Diane

B Huet, Chris

3 116 (E)

SOUTH NIAGARA

S Lamoureux, Kathleen

B Neilson, Tanya

4 337 (E)

LEANDER

S Larocque, Debbie

B Repa, MaryAnn

5 260 (E)

OTTAWA

S Schlieman, Sandy

B Chadwick, Michele

6 282 (E)

HANLAN BC

S Ryan, Kirsten

B Collins-Mrakas, Alison

7 8

56 46 Womens Masters AA-B Double H 1 Fst Time Cbn Heats 14:25 Scheduled
2 187 (B)

ARGONAUT

S Guespin, Caroline

B Basra, Jasmeen

3 310 (A)

MONTREAL

S Boer, Steph De

B Radburn, Kathryne

4 135 (AA)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

S Francissen, Katherine

B O'Connell, Erin

5 261 (B)

OTTAWA

S Harris, Heather

B Salter MacDonald,
Caitlin

6 262 (A)

OTTAWA

S Shuhaibar, Dahlia

B Belisle, Katherine

7 134 (AA)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

S Rojo, Victoria

B Rodgers, Isabelle

8

57 46 Womens Masters AA-B Double H 2 Fst Time Cbn Heats 14:32 Scheduled
2 209 (C)

PETERBOROUGH

S Brinkman, Rebecca

B Lloyd, Rebecca

3 189 (A)

ARGONAUT

S Della Vedova, Alannah

B Ford, Brett

4 229 (AA)

RIDLEY GRAD

S Adams, Meredith

B Adams, Paige

5 309 (A)

MONTREAL

S Privé, Salomé

B Couture Fernandez,
Lea

6 241 (A)

GENESEE (INT)

S Van Dongen, Rachel

B Schoenecker, Carol

7 311 (A)

MONTREAL

S henley, anna

B Bisson, Daphne

8

58 46 Womens Masters AA-B Double H 3 Fst Time Cbn Heats 14:39 Scheduled
2 338 (A)

LEANDER

S Jansen, Andrea

B Okuda-Rayfuse, Myma

3 133 (A)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

S Wayment-Steele,
Hannah

B Rogers, Sarah Kate

4 208 (C)

PETERBOROUGH

S Bell, Melissa

B Germa, Tracey

5 230 (B)

RIDLEY GRAD

S Pauls, Caitlin

B Corbett-Brown, Laura

6 188 (B)

ARGONAUT

S Ryan, Caireen

B Heron, Brianne

7 8
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The 138th Royal Canadian Henley Masters Regatta
6 August 2023

2023 Henley Masters Preliminary  Draw
August 6, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Time Race Status

59 47 Womens Masters D Double F 1 Final Only 14:46 Scheduled
2 3 4 222 (D)

ARGONAUT

S Ainley, Kelley

B Ellis, Jeany

5 48 (D)

BELMONT (INT)

S Bhalla, Stacey

B Isaacson, Julie

6 7 8

60 48 Womens Masters D-I Eight F 1 Final Only 14:53 Scheduled
2 398 (D)

ROCHESTER (INT)

C Turney, Jennifer

8 Brown, Jennie

7 Strelau, Nancy

6 McCoy, Lystra

5 Spallina, Samantha

4 Keough, Laurie

3 Ingalls, Nancy

2 vial, catalina

1 Marino, Laura

3 413 (E)

CHARGERS (INT)

C VanAuken, Sydney

8 Bradshaw, Deborah

7 Menapace, Tracey

6 Grimme, Amanda

5 Pearson, Robyn

4 Binkowski, Beth

3 Hastedt, Jane

2 Craig, Lisa

1 Headd, Elizabeth

4 244 (D)

GENESEE (INT)

C Shaughnessy, Cailey

8 Lennon, Lisa

7 Sukiennicki, Teresa

6 Boebinger, Dana

5 Lopes-Little, Divani
(Giva)

4 Lalor, Rosemarie

3 Nowicki, Paige

2 Parker Mincer, Andrea

1 Vosburgh, Kathleen

5 76 (F)

ENDEAVOUR (INT)

C Wright, Lesleh

8 Friel, Heather

7 Malcolm, Kristine

6 Bellantoni, Janet

5 Schneider, Angela

4 James, Alix

3 Goodness, Christine

2 Holland, Christiana

1 Graubard, Cinda

6 325 (D)

DON RC

C Greenwood, Georgia

8 Strachan, Carrie

7 Michaud, Laurie

6 Goodman, Alanna

5 Surzyn, Justyna

4 Larmondin, Leanne

3 Meschkuleit, Dina

2 Ohberg, Jane

1 Soucy-Fraser, Louise

7 8

61 49 Mens Masters AA-C Eight F 1 Final Only 15:00 Scheduled
2 3 190 (C)

ARGONAUT

C Muir, Victoria

8 Wicks, Thomas

7 Scannell, John

6 Holmes, Jonathan

5 Bolton, Graham

4 Johnson, Paul

3 Lawler, Sean

2 Klein, Achiya

1 Aytac, Erkam

4 415 (B)

BUFFALO R (INT)

C Knorr, Daniel

8 Witt, Andrew

7 Boyd, Christopher

6 Taraboletti, Michael

5 Rusch, Gregory

4 Beckstein, George

3 Donnelly, Christopher

2 McCarthy, Paul

1 Cannavo, Tom

5 365 (A)

CRI (INT)

C LIANG, JESSICA

8 Corcoran, Paul

7 ONeill, Kevin

6 Guermont, Everett

5 Bedard, Marcel

4 Meduna, Matthew

3 L'Heureux, Jacob

2 Birosak, Michael

1 Arnold, Aaron

6 371 (C)

W. RESERVE (INT)

C Johnston, Elizabeth

8 Oldfield, Daniel

7 Spatny, Scott

6 Ruflin, Justin

5 Shoemaker, Nathaniel

4 Kozak, James

3 Meister, Erik

2 gallagher, james

1 Kopp, Paul

7 8
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The 138th Royal Canadian Henley Masters Regatta
6 August 2023

2023 Henley Masters Preliminary  Draw
August 6, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Time Race Status

62 50 Mens Masters D-I Eight F 1 Final Only 15:07 Scheduled
2 3 4 77 (E)

ENDEAVOUR (INT)

C Felso, August

8 Owens, Jeffrey

7 Peters, David

6 Gilmartin, James

5 O'Brien, Ian

4 McLaughlin, Jeff

3 Mauro, Jeff

2 Bennett, Thomas

1 Leaver, Robert

5 101 (D)

RIVERSIDE (INT)

C degutis, kimberly

8 Batchelor, Samuel

7 Schonewald, Matt

6 Manfredi, Joe

5 O'Brien, Andrew

4 Heimlicher, Paul

3 Ceglio, Christopher

2 heaslip, john

1 Cook, Ernest

6 7 8

63 51 Mixed Masters E-I Double F 1 Final Only 15:14 Scheduled
2 341 (E)

LEANDER

S Henry, Kris

B Akitt, J. Grant

3 339 (G)

LEANDER

S Smith, Sandy

B Repa, MaryAnn

4 111 (F)

SOUTH NIAGARA

S Madronich, James

B Kelly, Maureen

5 113 (E)

SOUTH NIAGARA

S Michaud, jacques

B Gula, Deb

6 210 (E)

PETERBOROUGH

S Nevills, Michael

B Wright-Beulow,
Adrienne

7 8

64 52 Mixed Masters D Double F 1 Final Only 15:21 Scheduled
2 362 (D)

LWRC

S Stiles, Peter

B Ruigrok-Cullen, Wendy

3 376 (D)

NIAGARA FALLS

S Hyman, James

B Hyman, Jane

4 263 (F)

OTTAWA

S taylor, stewart

B Fournier, Julia

5 281 (D)

HANLAN BC

S Brigley, Kelly

B de Miranda, Antonio
Amaury

6 4 (D)

BERGRN (INT)

S Martin, Marie

B Reinke, Clemens

7 313 (D)

MONTREAL

S Stogornyuk, Andriy

B Ferec, Audrey

8
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The 138th Royal Canadian Henley Masters Regatta
6 August 2023

2023 Henley Masters Preliminary  Draw
August 6, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Time Race Status

65 53 Mixed Masters A-E Quad H 1 Fst Time Cbn Heats 15:28 Scheduled
2 117 (E)

SOUTH NIAGARA

4 Capes, Melissa

3 Rogers, Todd

2 Fowler, Robert

1 Belfry, Michelle

3 191 (B)

ARGONAUT

4 Basra, Jasmeen

3 Guespin, Caroline

2 Ferdowsi, Poorya

1 Crockatt, Cameron

4 147 (E)

ST. CATHARINES

4 Stoutenburg, Marlo

3 Ceccato, Rae

2 Darte, George

1 Blackwood, Chris

5 410 (E)

NOTRE DAME

4 Ptasinski, Jennifer

3 Barkwell, Monica

2 Burgoyne, William

1 Jaski, Jon

6 220 (B)

NCRC (INT)

4 Munro, David

3 Jones, Katie

2 Kornblum, Sarah

1 Jones, Scott

7 112 (D)

SOUTH NIAGARA

4 Fuller, Kevin

3 McReynolds, Shane

2 Timms, Catherine

1 VanBaalen, Shannon

8

66 53 Mixed Masters A-E Quad H 2 Fst Time Cbn Heats 15:35 Scheduled
2 30 (D)

SHERBROOKE

4 Blanchette, Nicolas

3 Dussault, Marylene

2 Jodoin, France

1 Haug, Markus

3 149 (D)

ST. CATHARINES

4 Whittard, Jim

3 Whittard, Krista

2 Lockyer, Ronna

1 Loucks, Gregg

4 264 (B)

OTTAWA

Scratch

4 Hammell, Jeff

3 Lill, Chris

2 Shuhaibar, Dahlia

1 Belisle, Katherine

5 360 (E)

LWRC

4 Nolte, Volker

3 Smith, Andrew

2 Jaeger, Carolyn

1 Mutsaers, Andrea

6 23 (E)

VCRC

4 Walinga, Jennifer

3 Platt, Julie

2 White, Craig

1 Moore, Cheri

7 8

67 54 Mixed Masters C Double F 1 Final Only 15:42 Scheduled
2 3 4 343 (C)

LEANDER

S Klajnscek, Richard

B Kowalewicz, Caroline

5 391 (C)

DON RC

S Birch, Shae

B Surzyn, Justyna

6 7 8

68 55 Mixed Masters AA-B Double F 1 Final Only 15:49 Scheduled
2 211 (A)

PETERBOROUGH

S tuters, Jennifer

B Seaby, Matthew

3 157 (A)

CRI (INT)

S Flynn, Ashley

B Bedard, Marcel

4 347 (B)

DON RC

S Oldham, Aubrey

B Pidgen, Sarah

5 192 (A)

ARGONAUT

S Treadwell, Piper

B Lorenz, Matthias

6 312 (B)

MONTREAL

S Wishanji, Alisha

B Kham, Philippe

7 245 (AA)

GENESEE (INT)

S Kilmartin, Megan

B Hannon, Nicholas

8 215 (A)

LAVAL

S Neumark-Gaudet, Léa

B Cys, Florian
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The 138th Royal Canadian Henley Masters Regatta
6 August 2023

2023 Henley Masters Preliminary  Draw
August 6, 2023

Race No Event ID Event Name Race Label Progression Rule Race Time Race Status

69 56 Mixed Masters D-I Eight F 1 Final Only 15:56 Scheduled
2 3 414 (D)

CHARGERS (INT)

C Manning, Keri

8 Bradshaw, Deborah

7 Pearson, Robyn

6 Goodale, Colin

5 Lim, Aaron

4 Craig, Lisa

3 Menapace, Tracey

2 Grimme, Amanda

1 Hastedt, Jane

4 400 (D)

ROCHESTER (INT)

C Ingalls, Nancy

8 Raith, Michael

7 Mantena, Ravi

6 Smith, Kaitlin

5 Lopez, Hector

4 Allen, Jeffrey

3 Kean, Richard

2 Tidd, Katy

1 HERRON, FLYNN

5 78 (E)

ENDEAVOUR (INT)

C Wright, Lesleh

8 Friel, Heather

7 Malcolm, Kristine

6 Owens, Jeffrey

5 Leaver, Robert

4 Peters, David

3 O'Brien, Ian

2 James, Alix

1 Holland, Christiana

6 385 (E)

W. RESERVE (INT)

C Johnston, Elizabeth

8 Weglian, Emily

7 Wagner, Monica

6 Coyne, Maria

5 Jaworski, Nicolette

4 Spatny, Scott

3 Luther, Brian

2 Hornick, Thomas

1 Kopp, Paul

7 8

70 57 Mixed Masters AA-C Eight F 1 Final Only 16:03 Scheduled
2 399 (A)

MONTREAL

C Marchand, Stéphanie

8 henley, anna

7 Boer, Steph De

6 Raffi, Damien

5 Choinière, Charles

4 Wishanji, Alisha

3 Radburn, Kathryne

2 Bisson, Daphne

1 Couture Fernandez,
Lea

3 265 (C)

OTTAWA

C McMann, Caitlin

8 Cheung, Catherine

7 Ecklund, Melanie

6 Cupillari, Julian

5 Sloan, Sam

4 Harris, Heather

3 Salter MacDonald,
Caitlin

2 McEvoy, Maureen

1 Gordon, Laura

4 386 (B)

W. RESERVE (INT)

C Johnston, Elizabeth

8 Petraszko, Heather

7 Sieberth, Cara

6 Goodman, Jennifer L.

5 VanLear, Leah

4 Shoemaker, Nathaniel

3 Meister, Erik

2 Lasby, Bill

1 Rickman, William

5 79 (C)

ENDEAVOUR (INT)

C Pollock, Freya

8 Gralewicz, Margaret

7 Lee, Arianna

6 Gilmartin, James

5 Bennett, Thomas

4 McLaughlin, Jeff

3 Mauro, Jeff

2 Staebler, Nora

1 Rockett, Emily

6 344 (C)

LEANDER

C Akitt, Kaitlyn

8 Pollock, Craig

7 Kott, Gregory

6 Thelfa, Anthony

5 Sitzer, Crystal

4 Lauzon, Matthew

3 Jansen, Andrea

2 Iseppon, Taylor

1 Pollock, Barb

7 8
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